503010362 10/08/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3056962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 009048 Frame 0648. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.			

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN F. MCGRAW	11/24/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATWOOD MOBILE PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	4750 HIAWATHA DRIVE		
City:	ROCKFORD		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61103		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5960157

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-231-7403

Email: scott.simmonds@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT M. SIMMONDS
Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN ST.

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47262-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT M. SIMMONDS

SIGNATURE: /SMS/

DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2014

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=5960157CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=5960157CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif

source = 5960157 Corrected Assignment # page 3.t if

source=5960157CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif source=5960157CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT 503010362 REEL: 033916 FRAME: 0549

FORM PTO-1595	(	03-24-1998					
FORM F10-1393	I PECOI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To The Honorable Commissioner of I	1	100671100					
1. Name of conveying parties:		100671189 ts or copy thereof.					
	7-16-95	2. Name and address of receiving party(res					
John F. McGraw	7	Name: Atwood Mobile Products					
	5-16-91	MAR 1 6 1908					
	. 0	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics)	ttoched? El V El V-						
and the second of the second o	mached? Li Yes Ki No	4					
Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement		Street Address: 4750 Hiawatha Drive					
2 Scurry Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
□ Other		City: Rockford State: IL Zip:61101					
Execution Date: November 24, 1997		Additional name(a) & address(as) attack to the					
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):						
If this dominant in the law or							
a das document is being fried tog	terner with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		, .					
		B. Patent No.(s)					
08/977,919, filed November 25, 1	997						
	Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ☒ No					
5 Name and address of party to who							
5 Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	m correspondence concerning						
document should be maried.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Thomas	A Miller	·					
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address: Attorney	Docket #64495	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
0		☑ Enclosed					
Company Name: LEYDIG	VOIT & MAYER, LTD.						
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 815 North	Church Street						
31311010	Oluten Saeet	8. Deposit account number: 12-1216					
City: Rockford State: IL	ZIP: 61103						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
	elief the foressing in f						
document.	, we joregoing information i	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
	and the second s	1 11//					
Thomas A. Miller, Reg. No.	40091 11/02/15 /	Date: March 13, 1998					
Printed Name of Person Signing	/ \Si	gnature /					
	Total	8					
	rotal number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
		<b>£</b>					
Mail do	cuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:					
	The state of the s						
	Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments							
		T					
ASSGNREC (3/8/96)  Washington, D.C. 20231							
							20.5
							282
						Ĭ	

PATENT REEL: 033916 FRAME: 0550

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, John F. McGraw, of 2913 Warwick Way, Rockford, Illinois 61101, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## RECREATIONAL VEHICLE WATER HEATER HAVING CENTRALLY CONTROLLED GAS AND ELECTRIC POWER SOURCES

for which invention have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on November 25, 1997, under Serial No. 08/977,919, and

WHEREAS, Atwood Mobile Products, an Illinois corporation, of 4750 Hiawatha Drive, Rockford, Illinois 61 101 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended

REEL: 033916 FRAME: 0551

patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

	WHEREOF, I have	hereunder set	my hand	this <u>24</u> day of
November	, <u>1997                                   </u>			_
		John F. McGra		<u> </u>
STATE OF IUI	VO15 ) (	Join F. McGra	ıw	
STATE OF TUIL  COUNTY OF WIND	NEBAGO ) SS:			
same person whose nar	ne is subscribed to the delivered the documents.	r. McGraw, who e foregoing assign	is personally nment docum	2, before me, a Notary known to me to be the nent, and acknowledged ary act for the uses and
{SEAL}  OFFICIAL SI  TAUNA M BIL  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE  MY COMMISSION EXPRE	EAL \$ LUPS \$ OF ILLINOIS \$ IS:02/07/01 \$	Notary Public  My Commission		

ASSGNSOL (Rev.1/13/97)

REEL: 033916 FRAME: 0552

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John F. McGraw, of 2913 Warwick Way, Rockford, Illinois 61101, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

> REGREATIONAL VEHICLE WATER HEATER HAVING CENTRALLY CONTROLLED GAS AND ELECTRIC POWER SOURCES

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United

States patent, which was filed on November 25, 1997, under Serial No. 08/977,919, and

Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. The 2007 WHEREAS, Atwood Mobile Products, an Illinois corporation, of 4750 Hiawatha Dave, Rockford, Illinois 61 101 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended

patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing

2

ASSGNSOL (Rev.1/13/97)